



CALL FOR ARTISTS

The Pine Bush Area Arts Council is hosting *The Gallery Macabre*, an eerie exposition of dark and mysterious images on Friday and Saturday evenings from October 11 through October 26 and again on Wednesday, October 30 in the Pine Bush UFO & Paranormal Museum on Main Street in the center of Pine Bush, New York.

Join us for a Halloween celebration of creativity in conjunction with the Museum featuring an exhibition of visual arts, and short films scored by living musical artists

The show is open to painters, sculptors, photographers, printmakers, graphic artists, potters, and other fine artists wanting to display their darker side.

This a juried show. Entries should reflect the theme of the Gallery.

The exhibition fee is \$5.00 for each artwork or \$10.00 for three works. More than three works may be submitted for consideration.

The submission deadline is Tuesday, October 8, 2024. The application forms, payment and artwork may be delivered for intake at the Pine Bush UFO & Paranormal Museum, 86 Main Street in Pine Bush on Monday, October 7 between 5:00 and 7:00 pm, or on Tuesday, October 8 between the hours of 3:00 and 5:00 pm.

Please take a moment to review the attached application form and the additional show details contained in the rules and regulations. Should you have any questions, please contact the Arts Council Gallery Committee at pbartscouncil@gmail.com.

Feel free to pass this package along to artists who may like to participate.

Thank you.



P.O. Box 35 Pine Bush, NY 12566 pbartscouncil@gmail.com

 $The {\it Pine Bush Area Arts Council is sponsored by the Town of Crawford}$



PINE BUSH AREA ARTS COUNCIL

CALL FOR ARTISTS

SUBMISSION FORM

SUBMISSION DEADLINE

TUESDAY October 8, 2024



P.O. Box 35 Pine Bush, NY 12566 pbartscouncil@gmail.com

Name		
Mailing Address		
City		
State Zi	p ———	
Phone Cell		
Email		
Please describe samples you have chosen to p	resent for consideration	
Artwork 1		
Title		
Media S	ize	
Year of completion		
Other details		
Artwork 2		
Title		
Media S		
Year of completion		
Other details		
Artwork 3		
Title		
Media S	ize	
Year of completion	_	
Other details		
Fee schedule for Gallery Macabre: \$5.00 for three and \$10.00 for every three submitted limit to the number of pieces.	-	
To submit more than three entries for consadditional copies of this form with your fe	-	
I understand and agree to all the rules and a participation in this exhibition as outlined on		
Print Name		
Signature		
Date Number of	Number of Works Entered	
Please read page 2 of this application for the Rules and Regulati	ons before signing and submitting.	

 ${\it The Pine Bush Area Arts Council is sponsored by the Town of Crawford}$

Gallery Macabre Show Rules and Regulations

Please read thoroughly before signing and submitting your application form.

- The Pine Bush Area Arts Council reserves the right to refuse to accept any artwork based on content, operational and space requirements. Content should be suitable for display in a public setting.
- Artwork must be original. A reproduction of the artist's original art is eligible for submission. Art made from kits, ceramics that are not self-poured or similar means will not be accepted.
- Artwork must be suitably framed, and/or ready for hanging/display.
- Exhibition site is the Pine Bush UFO & Paranormal Museum, at 86 Main Street, Pine Bush, NY 12566 during the *Gallery Macabre* event.
- Days of the exhibition are the evenings of October 11th, 12th, 18th, 19th, 25th, 26th and 30th, 2024.
- Exhibition hours are 7:00 to 9:00 pm and are subject to change.
- Exhibition fee for one artwork is \$5.00 or three (3) artwork for \$10.00. More than three (3) works may be submitted for consideration.





P.O. Box 35 • Pine Bush, NY 12566 pbartscouncil@gmail.com

- Selection and space will be assigned by PBAAC and the Museum. Their decision is final.
- Intake of art will take place at the Pine Bush UFO & Paranormal Museum, 86 Main Street, Pine Bush NY on Monday, October 7 between the hours of 5:00 and 7:00 pm or on Tuesday, October 8 between 3:00 and 5:00 pm, unless arrangements are made in advance.
- Artists must have completed, signed application and waiver forms and make fee payment at the time of submission. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- The sale of artwork is permitted. Artists are responsible for obtaining all licenses and certifications required by local, state or federal law and the collection of any applicable sales tax on items sold. Sale transactions will be conducted by the artist. Purchasers will directed to contact the artist to arrange payment and terms. Art may also be marked as "not for sale."
- Artwork must remain on display through the event's closing date. At the conclusion of the show, art must be picked up no later than 4:00 pm Sunday, November 3, 2024, unless arrangements are made in advance.
- Artists are advised to obtain such insurance coverage as they deem necessary for their protection and the protection of their art against damage or theft.
- Please make copies of your completed and signed forms for your records. At submission, please have your payment for the appropriate exhibition fee and the completed original, signed application and waiver forms ready.
- For questions or more information, please email phartscouncil@gmail.com or call 845-978-0298.





WAIVER AND INDEMNIFICATION

PBAAC Program: Gallery Macabre Art Show

Friday, October 11 through Wednesday, October 30, 2024

Artist name		Pnone ()
Mailing address		
City	State	Zip
Email address		
You (Artist) have applied to participate in this Program of Paranormal Museum and other public buildings and graluable consideration including, but not limited to, the op	Town of Crawfo grounds in the To	ord's Crawford Square, the Pine Bush UFO & wn of Crawford (the <i>Program</i>). For good and
You are cautioned to obtain insurance coverage of such	types and in such	amounts as you deem adequate.
You hereby waive and agree not to make any claims again of their respective past, current or future officers, direct successors or assigns in connection with any loss, theft persons, arising out of or as a result of the Program.	tors, employees, n	nembers, volunteers, sponsors, agents, insurers,
You hereby agree to defend, indemnity and hold harmly their respective past, current or future officers, directors, emand assigns from any and all expense, loss or damage (a attorney's fees) arising out of or as a result of any loss, that arising out of or as a result of the Program to the fullest	nployees, members including, but no heft, damage, pers	s, volunteers, sponsors, agents, insurers, successors t limited to, court costs, investigation costs and sonal injury or death, sustained by any persons,
This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the ladministrators, successors and assignees.	benefit of the part	ties hereto and their respective heirs, executors,
Signature		Date
Please submit completed and signed waiver form with y between 5:00 and 7:00 pm or on Tuesday, October 8, 2024 be		•